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PRINT & ONLINE MEDIA 
NEWS ORGANIZATION 
 

LOCAL ADDRESS & PHONE CORRESPONDENTS 

Associated Press 
1103 Schrock Road, Suite 300 
Columbus, OH  43229 
(614) 885-2727 
1-800-762-4841 
www.ap.org 
 

17 S. High Street, Suite 820 
Columbus, OH  43215 
(614) 221-5134 
(614) 221-5135 
(614) 224-9561 FAX 
jsmyth@ap.org 
kfranko@ap.org 
POrsagos@ap.org 
 

Julie Carr Smyth 
Kantele Franko 

Patrick Orsagos 
 

Bloomberg News 
731 Lexington Avenue 
New York, NY  10022 

35 E. Gay St., Suite 500M 
Columbus, OH  43215 
(614) 228-1647 
(646) 268-6191 FAX 
mniquette@bloomberg.net 
kmiller@bloomberg.net 
 

Mark Niquette 
Kevin Miller 

(Cleveland) Plain Dealer/ 
Cleveland.com 
1801 Superior Avenue 
Cleveland, OH  44114 
1-800-228-8272 
www.cleveland.com 

155 E. Broad Street, Suite 2320 
Columbus, OH  43215 
(614) 228-6798 
(614) 228-6872 FAX 
rrouan@cleveland.com 
jpelzer@cleveland.com 
lhancock@cleveland.com 
atobias@cleveland.com 
JZuckerman@cleveland.com 
 

*Rick Rouan 
Jeremy Pelzer 

Laura Hancock 
Andrew Tobias 

Jake Zuckerman 

Dayton Daily News 
1611 S. Main Street 
Dayton, OH  45409 
(937) 222-5700 
(614) 224-1624 
www.daytondailynews.com 
 

62 E. Broad Street 
Columbus, OH  43215 
(614) 224-1608 
(614) 224-4667 FAX 
josh.sweigart@coxinc.com 
avery.kreemer@coxinc.com 

Josh Sweigart 
Avery Kreemer 

Gongwer News Service 
175 S. Third Street, Suite 320 
Columbus, OH  43215 
www.gongwer-oh.com 
(614) 221-1992 
(614) 221-7844 FAX 
 

gongwer@gongwer-oh.com 
kcahlander@gongwer-oh.com 
smiller@gongwer-oh.com 
mlivingston@gongwer-oh.com 
densinger@gongwer-oh.com 
kkano@gongwer-oh.com 
tgallick@gongwer-oh.com 
info@gongwer-oh.com 
 

*Kent Cahlander 
Scott Miller 

Mikel Livingston 
Dustin Ensinger 

Krista Kano 
Tom Gallick 

 

Hannah News Service 
21 W. Broad Street, Suite 1050 
Columbus, OH 43215 
www.hannah.com 
(614) 228-3113 
(614) 228-5897 FAX 
 

pressreleases@hannah.com 
jbird@hannah.com 
noah@hannah.com 
shane@hannah.com 
pteasley@hannah.com 
deldredge@hannah.com 
spenser@hannah.com 
skratzer@hannah.com 
athompson@hannah.com 
 

*Judith Bird 
Noah Blundo 

Shane Stegmiller 
Paul Teasley 

Danny Eldredge 
Spenser Hickey 

Susan Kratzer 
Alex Thompson 

Toledo Blade 
541 Superior Street 
Toledo, OH  43660 
(419) 724-6000 
www.toledoblade.com 

Statehouse Press Room 
Room 107 
1 Capitol Square 
Columbus, OH 43215 
(614) 221-0496 

*James Provance 
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(614) 221-0629 FAX 
jprovance@theblade.com 
 

 
 

USA Today Network Ohio Bureau 
62 E. Broad Street 
Columbus, OH 43215 
(614) 461-5000 
(614) 461-7580 FAX-Main 
 

ashoemaker@gannett.com 
jbalmert@gannett.com 
hbemiller@dispatch.com 
lbischoff@dispatch.com 
eglynn@gannett.com 
 

*Anthony Shoemaker 
Jessie Balmert 
Haley BeMiller 
Laura Bischoff 

Erin Glynn 
 

New Americans Magazine 
2700 E Dublin Granville Road, Suite 06 
Columbus, OH  43231 
(614) 726-0917 
(614) 899-2310 FAX 
www.thenewamericansmag.com 
 

Statehouse Press Room 
Room 107 
1 Capitol Square 
Columbus, OH 43215 
debauwaiae@gmail.com 
 

Deba Uwadiae 

Ohio Capital Journal 
20 S. Third St., Suite 232 
Columbus, OH 43215 
www.ohiocapitaljournal.com 

stebben@ohiocapitaljournal.com  
(740) 707-4568 
mschladen@ohiocapitaljournal.com 
(409) 750-1846 
nevans@ohiocapitaljournal.com 
(925) 413-3733 
mhenry@ohiocapitaljournal.com 
(419) 349-2946 
gstokes@ohiocapitaljournal.com 
(740) 501-3180 
 

Susan Tebben 
Marty Schladen 

Nick Evans 
Megan Henry 

Graham Stokes 

 

 
 
 

 TV & RADIO MEDIA  

WBNS 10 TV 
770 Twin Rivers Drive 
Columbus, OH  43215 
(614) 280-3601 
(614) 460-3950, newsroom 
wbnsdesk@10tv.com 
 

Radio & TV News Room 
Statehouse Rm. 015 
1 Capitol Square 
Columbus, OH  43215 
doug.petcash@10tv.com 

Doug Petcash 

Ohio Public Radio & Television 
Radio & TV News Room 
Statehouse Rm. 015 
1 Capitol Square 
Columbus, OH  43215 
www.statenews.org 
 

(614) 466-4046 
(614) 466-9016 
(614) 221-2158 
(614) 221-9751 FAX 
kkasler@statehousenews.org 
jingles@statehousenews.org 
dan.konik@ideastream.org 
sdonaldson@statehousenews.org 
 

*Karen Kasler 
Jo Ingles 

Dan Konik 
Sarah Donaldson 

Ohio News Network Radio 
605 South Front Street 
Columbus, OH  43215 
(614) 460-3817 
(614) 460-2822 FAX 
www.onnradio.com 
 

Radio & TV News Room 
Statehouse Rm. 015 
1 Capitol Square 
Columbus, OH  43215 
dave.james@radiohio.com 
 

Dave James 

WCMH – TV  NBC-4 
3165 Olentangy River Rd 
Columbus, OH  43202 
(614) 263-5555, newsroom 
www.nbc4i.com 
 

Radio & TV News Room 
Statehouse Rm. 015 
1 Capitol Square 
Columbus, OH  43215 
NFahmy@wcmh.com 

Natalie Fahmy 
Mitch Frase 

WEWS-TV 
3001 Euclid Ave. 
Cleveland, OH 44115 
www.news5cleveland.com 
 

Morgan.trau@wews.com 
 
 
 
 

Morgan Trau 
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WOSU – TV 
2400 Olentangy River Rd. 
Columbus, OH  43210 

Radio & TV News Room 
Statehouse Rm. 015 
1 Capitol Square 
Columbus, OH  43215 
(614) 292-9678 x 4-9770 
(614) 292-0513 FAX 
anna.staver@wosu.org 
 

Anna Staver 

700 WLW/610 WTVN/ 
WTAM 1100/ 
iHeartMedia Ohio 
2323 W. 5th Avenue Suite 200 
Columbus, OH  43204 
(614) 487-2480 
www.610wtvn.com 
 

Radio & TV News Room 
Statehouse Rm. 015 
1 Capitol Square 
Columbus, OH  43215 
 

 

WSYX / WTTE / MyTV   
1261 Dublin Road 
Columbus, OH  43215 
(614) 481-6651, ext 6659, newsroom 
(614) 485-6624 FAX 
news@wsyx6.com 
 

drowland@sbgtv.com Darrel Rowland 

Spectrum News 
580 N. 4th St, Suite 350 
Columbus, OH 43215 
(614) 384-2640 
www.spectrumnews1.com/oh/columbus 

Radio & TV News Room 
Statehouse Rm. 015 
1 Capitol Square 
Columbus, OH  43215 
Samana.Sheikh@charter.com 
(267) 210-9453 
Jenna.Jordan@charter.com 
 

Samana Sheikh 
Jenna Jordan 

 
* Denotes Columbus Bureau Chief 
 
 

Ohio Legislative Correspondents Association 
Statehouse, Rm. 107 

1 Capitol Square 
Columbus, OH 43215 

 
PRESS RELEASES MAY BE MAILED, E-MAILED OR HAND DELIVERED. 

 
Please send 25 copies of releases/announcements for the press corps. 

 
PLEASE INCLUDE ALL MEMBERS WHEN USING E-MAIL AS A DELIVERY METHOD. 

 

OLCA Officers 

Questions about the Ohio Legislative Correspondents Association may be directed to any of the current OLCA officers. These 
officers serve through December 2024. 

• President   Noah Blundo, Hannah News Service 

• Vice President   Jessie Balmert, Cincinnati Enquirer 

• Treasurer   Jeremy Pelzer, Cleveland.com 

• Secretary   Mikel Livingston, Gongwer News Service 

• Board Member   Jo Ingles, Ohio Public Radio & TV 

• Board Member   Darrel Rowland, WSYX/WTTE/MyTV 
 

For updated information, please visit our website at www.olca.info. 
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